ADOPTION CERTIFICATION

of the 2613 o
i :j? ,:jsg{;’
Madison Housing Authority
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: FROM  April 1,2013  TO: March 31,2014

It is hereby ceriified that the Housing Authority Budget and Capital
Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true copy of the Budget adopted by the
Members body of the Madison _ Housing Authority on the _23 day
of Apxil s 2(}1;"%3 .

=

Secretary’s Signature: \f“if%w&ff{,, ,fj R,
Name: Louis A, Riccio
Title: Executive Director
Address: 24 Central Avenue

Madison, NJ 7940
Phone Number: 973-377-0258 Fax Number: 3 973-377-5237
E-mail address Lricciof@madisonha.com

Commissioner seconded the motion.
X — Indicaws YVote A.B. ~ Absent NV, - Not Voting

RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE

COMMISSIOGNER AYE NAY NY. | &B. CORMMISSIONER AYE NAY [ NV. | AR

Bhatt X Mantone X
Driscoll X Martin X
Hayman x Mikulewdcz X
5

iy

PAGE 7






2013

Madison Housing Authority

HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
ADOPTED BUDGET RESOLUTION

FISCAL YEAR: FROM  April 1,2013  TO:  March 31,2014

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital BudgevProgram for the _Madison _ Housing
Authority for the fiscal year beginning Avpril 1. 2013 and ending March 31, 2014 hus been
presented for adoption before the Members of the  Madison Housing Authority at its open publie
meeting of Aprit 23, 2013 :and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget as presented for adoption reflects each item
of revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the infroduced and approved
budget, including aHl amendwments thereto, if any, which have been approved by the Director of the
Division of Lecal Government Services; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget es presenied for adoption reflects Total Revenues of $ 3,277.986
Total Appropriations, including any Accumutated Deficis, if any, of $3,259,120_and Fund Balance
utilized of § 0 ; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as presented fbr adoption reflects Total Capital Aporopriations

of § & and Total Fund Balance planned to be utilized of § N
angd

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Members of Authority, at a open public
meeting held on _April 23. 2013 _ that the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program of the
Housing Authority for the fiscal year beginning April 1. 2013 and, ending _March 31, 2014 is
hereby adopted and shall constitate appropriations for the purposes stated; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program as
presented for adoption reflects each item of revenue and appropriation in the same amownt and title
as set forth in the ntroduced and approved budget, including alf amendments thereto, if any, which
have been approved by the {}i};ﬁﬁfex‘" of the Division of Local Government Services.

N L DY April 23, 2013
(Secretary's signature) {date)
Governing Body Recorded Vote
Member Ave Nav Abstain Absent
Bhatt X
Driscoll X
Havman A
Lave X
Manfone ¥
Martin X
Mikulewicz X

PAGES






2813

Madison Housing Authority

HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
ADOPTED BUDGET RESOLUTION

N\

“FISCAL YEAR: FROM  April1,2013  TO: March 31,2014

the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program for the _Madison _ Housing
Authority for thejscal year beginning Aprit 1, 2013 and ending March 31,2014 has been
presented for ddi)pm}'} befere me Members ofthe Madison Housing Authority at its open public
meeting of Anril 3, 2913

WHEREAS, the Ammai Budget and Capital Budget as presented for adoption reflects each ftem
of revenug and ?ppmpﬂa‘nen» in the same amount and fitle as set forth in the introduced and approved

budget, including all amendmeénts thereto, if any, which have been approved by the Director of the
Division of Local Government Services: and
\

WHEREAS, the Annual B‘a{igei\a; presented for adoption refiects Total Revenues of $.3.277.886
Total Appropriations, including any Accumulated Deficit, if any, of §_ 6 snd Fund
Balmice utiiized of $ g ; anﬁ\

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as praseﬁted for adoption reflocts Total Cﬁp:ta; Appropriations

of § 8 and Total Fus”s@\ Balanee planmed to be uiilized of 3 3]
and

-]

\.
\

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESCOLVED, by tlze»Mwabars of Authority, at a open public
meetiog held on _April 23, 2013 thet the Annusl Budge;‘a@d Capital Budget/Program of the

IIousmv Authority for the fiscal yedz’ beginning _April 1, 2613, and ending _March 31, 2614 is
hereby adopted and shall constitute appropriations for the ;au‘;wses siaa:ed and

BE IT FURTHER RESQLVED, that the Annual Budget and Céplta Budget/Program as
presented for adoption reflects each item of revenue and appropriation dn the same amount and tisle
as$ set forth in the introduced and approved budget, including alt amendm s thereto, if any, which
have been approved by the Diregter of the Division of Laca | Government Seovices.

/»f e Mhﬂ“’ﬂ"? ,f"‘"?

(oo Lz April 23, 2013
(&:ecrmary s.&zgnature} {date}
",
Geverning Body Recorded Vote \\

Member Aye Nay Abstain NAbsent
Bhatt X S
Driscoll pid N
Hayman X
Love X
Mantone X
Martin p: 4
Mikulewiez X

PAGES






Division of Local Government Services
N

T

SE




2013

Wﬂ«{/}/Sé/’ﬂ/ %/Z{Cﬁ'//;j; %f%ﬂi"ﬁ#%

(Name) 7

AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: FROM @%/ :’ el 3 TO e sd, “{{,72&//

For Division Use Only

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part hereof complies with the requirements of law
and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance Board, and approval is given pursuant to N.J.S. 404.:54-
11

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs
mector of the Division of Local Government Services

4 /" ey
L //“WZ\/ Date: %A 2/ J 3
W (
CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET

\\v‘-

m:,g%__*
:-S =T
é-

It is hereby certified that the adopted Budget made a part hereof has been compared with the approved Budget
previously certified by the Division, and any amendments made thereto. This adopted Budget is certified with
respect to such amendments and comparisons only.

State of New Jersey

Department of Community Affairs
Y Director of the Division of Local Government Services

\I
By: ( f'éxj Ay v’%/’fé 1\‘@[ % \\ Date: “? 21 /ff

\|
e {
‘\»»/) Page 1

5

/’



2@13 ?REPARER*S @ERTEFECATE@N

/}ﬁj/é o) & / zé’:/xr/q
(Name} |

Amg;@m"wm@gm
FISCAL YEAR: FROM: TG:

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including both the Annual Budget and the Capital
Budget/Program armexed hereto, represents the members of the governing body's resolve with respect to statute
in that; all estimates of revenue are reasonable, accurate and correctly stated, all items of appropriation are

properly set forth and in itemization, form and content the budget wﬂ} permxt 1he exercise of the comptroi%er
function w1thm the Authonty : S .

It is further certified that all proposed budgeted amounts and totals are correct. Also, I hereby proiride

reasonable assurance that all assertions contamed herem are accurate and all Suppiemen’sal Schedules reqmred
are completed and attached. :

-

/i‘
Preparer’s Signature: f’f’ ) (:/ / PR
Name: ,QM{,S /‘7 /c’:f o
Title: [}—/{ f}z’é’//v' )}.,{,g ,;:/65’.

) A CERTRAL Pt

Address: /??/?7,;;:% s e
Phone Number: 973 <37 ) CASE | Fax Number: 5*3'7}“3 753237
E-mail address Afriero (o mnsorspd, Lo

Page 1A

/



2013 APPROVAL CERTIFICATION

Sl Ahmg

(Name)
AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: FROM: -M@/j TO: ;3/%%:5,,?/

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including Supplemental Schedules appended hereto, are a true
copy of the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program approved by resolution by the governing body of the

W ZoN fhusms  Authority, at an open public meeting held pursuant to N.JLA.C, 5:31-2.3, on the .2 day
of -J4 ﬁ‘wﬁﬂ;f 2

It is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents a not less than a majority of
the full membership of the governing body thereof.

e N e
R »
. s - ; -
Secretary sSlgnature:,/{,H' / ZGM
Lo

7

Name: 4 Lours - Sl oo
Title: Lyt foe. Py b
Address: RY LRI b R
2305 o), LT 07540
Phone Number: 97 377 s 25R Fax Number: |§77- 372523 7
| E-mail address /Z /f ce e @) 10550 BF . Lom

Page IB



AUTHORITY INFORE
2013,

IATION SHEET

Please complete the following information regarding this Authority:

Name of Authority: | 2gos500)  phois ) g Seirhee, ,{?

Address: Jid Lot HueduE

City, State, Zip: IS5 0 A o AT e
Phone: (ext.} 493~ 377 o458 ! Fax: | §79-377-5237
Preparer’s Name: | Aovls 4. 4z

Preparer’s Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone: (ext.) [ Fax:

Chief Executxve Officer; I /{oum S

,{’fffc‘ e

Phone: {ext.) l Fax: l

E-mail: o

Chief Financial Officer: | Lows 9. Accoe

Phone: (ext.) i Fax: |

E-mail; - :

Name of Auditor: Fchaed  Lapsind

Name of Firm: Friord 4. gaRsEwn

Address: [390 AT Bk, Seds F Pk

City, State, Zip: fne le T o FFTA D
Phone: (ext.) AR -GLA - JoFb ; Fax: TBR- BAG w p gty

F-mail:

RLALSENY G o oS PR . Loy

Membership of Board of Commissioners (Full Name) Title
. }/Q" Fpet bodl Aot E t’{ te - it 2
fw Fs 2 M o smparrs 5 51507 €2
Twim e DEiSce 1/ 0
(/;5(, o ST @ oAt £
TJereld  pianion < ,
395¢ o I ufenrre -
'

Page 1C




2013 Authority Budget Resolution
A0S n) y’iﬁ/r/é'ﬂ;f /71,0‘4:@/7/
(Name§ /

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: -4 A / Aol 3 TO: },3 ff./;fﬂf‘/
WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget for the Finnise ) /%ﬁ”ff’? ¢ Authority for the fiscal year beginning, _‘?_f /7 2
and ending, 3 2, 201 has been presented before the governing body of the #77,3,4i5 end ﬁvf-”/; Authority at its open public
meeting of»lﬁmﬂ;‘—uﬁsi? 443 ; and

£, T 9K L
HEREAS, the Annual Budget as i Foduced reflects Total Revenues 0\1;\9']’ 4

. » Total Appropriations, including any
Acdgunnulated Deficit if any, of § === - and Total Unrestricted Neét Assets utilized of
— - ; ang

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as h}tmdﬁgg reflects Total Capital Appropriations ox A
planned to be utilized as funding theresf, o & ;and

and Total Unrestricted Net Assets

i C i

WHEREAS, the schedule of rates, fees and other charges in effect wil
revenues to satisfy all obligations to the holders of bonds of the Auth
requirements, and to provide for such reserves, all as may be reguire

I produce sufficient revenues, together with all other anticipated
ority, to meet operating expenses, capital outlays, debt service
d by law, regulation or terms of contracts and agreements; and

- WHEREAS, the Capital Budget/Program, pursuant to NLLA.C. 531 -2, does not confer an
rather it is a document to be used as part of the said Authority's plenning and mana
funds for the purposes described in this section of the budget, must be
agreement, by resolution appropriating funds from the Renewal and R

y authorization to raise or expend funds;
gement objectives. Specific authorization to expend
granted elsewhere; by bond resofution, by a project financing
eplacement Reserve or other means provided by law.,

NOW, THEREFGRE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the /2 Ay.s0m}
held on Jmists 33 Jard  that the Annual Budget, includin

féé'}f/ﬂ'ﬁ Autharity, at an open public meseting
of the Maosad '%J;w:; Authority for the fiscal year beginni

g appended Supplemental Schedules, and the Capital Budget/Program
ng, Zrnit and ending, iy is hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the antici

proposed expendifures/expenses and all coven
obligations, capital ]

pated revenues as reflected in the Annual Budget are of sufficient amount to meet a]]
ants, terms and provisions as stipulated in the said Authority's outstanding debt

Lase arrangements, service contracts, and other pledged agreements; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that e governine body of the I 100s Fbeosiag

Authority will consider the Annual Budget
and. Capital Budget/Prograf tor ad’ja/ﬁtien on _ D424/ : .
P 1, 2 /L'J £ A 2 y DeosrB

7 LR

G ]

. . { jzo [!?;,
(Secrstary’s Signature) (Dhte)
Governing Body Recorded Vote
Member: Ave Nay Abstain Absent
/ Pl - 5
el e
Lo Pty 0 4 K ]
.,'? )f . -f[y .
NEYE
2 Page 2 Lﬂ
i//

7 forre.

Hhopirind v

/
Wi} 2,1 ez '/ f/

’L‘z:(‘;!/ /\ !”‘ §[,bv | { j:) f /

T



2013

HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET

{

l

MADISON HOUS)

NG AUTHORITY

I

!

L

FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014
. I
. e : i - B B
AAAAA ---ANTICIPATED REVENUES---
- 2012
. 2013 CURRENT YEAR'S
T CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
] OPERATING REVENUES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
t. N '
TOTAL RENTAL FEES 1A N/ $2,816756 $2,341,873
'OTHER OPERATING REVENUES A2 50 50
- 50 % 50
* $G \\ . $D
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES TR $2,616,756 N/ 82341873
""" i 2012
v 2013 CURRENT YEAR'S
CROSS PROFOSED ADOPTED
NON-OPERATING REVENUES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
N R \\ — I
'OPERATING GRANTS 8 ENTITLEMENTS  |* | A3 NN 855,240 $55,240
LOCAL SUBSIDIES & DONATIONS “I A4 i $9 50
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS MOAS \\g $1,330 51,330
OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES ¥ AB N/ 5804660 $597,880 |
TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES  |*| R-2 $661,230 $634,430
i \ N
N
X
TOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES 1“1 R-3 N/ 3,277,986 N/ $2,996,103
(R__j -+ R_z) = —= == | mmam e e e
|PAGE 4




2013 |
N N
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
T
_ MADISCN HOUSING AUTHORITY ;
L N P
: FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARGH 31, 2014
""""" ] B
---BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS--
B
--OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS-- f 2012
......... 2013 ' CURRENT YEAR'S
'ICROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
ADMINISTRATION REF, BUDGET BUDGET
et e TN S
_SALARY & WAGES _*_' B-1 "N \J 5495710 |* $487,520 |*
e A
FRINGE BENEFITS *1oB2 miIN N 5232402 [ $249,040 |+
) \ ‘
'OTHER EXPENSES | B3 N/ 8202740 [F] N $201,800 |
3 N t
. i - T i
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION *PE4 $931,942 I* N/ §538,360 |*
- 2012 B
] 2013 _|CURRENT YEAR'S
CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
E AN
SALARY & WAGES 1oB4 N N/ 5188080 | $148,840 |*
\
IFRINGE BENEFITS i85 "IN N[ $792868 ¥ $68,400 |*
OTHER EXPENSES *1oB8 "1 N/ $2,059,850 | 82,103,170 |*
"TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES || B2 7 52,327,178 | $2,320,410
NET PRINGIPAL DEBT PAYMENTS
JIN LIEU OF DEPRECIATION "l b §0 ;1 50 "
. . ‘ . - X .
_TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS [*| E3 F $3,259,120 "I N/ $37258770 |*
(E-’[ + EB-72 + D_‘]} CoTCommmEmEs o Pt P e
PAGE 5 O




HOUSING AUTHO

RITY BUDGET

N

ADISON HOUSIN

G AUTHORITY

]

2

i
i

FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014

] ~BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS--
—-NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS~| |
mmmmm 2012
- 2013 ' CURRENT YEAR'S
CROSS PROPOSED | ADOPTED
REF. BUDGET BUDGET

'NET INTEREST DEBT PAYMENTS D2 ¢ 30 | 50

{OPERATING RESERVE = 50 50

'GPERATING RESERVE - SECT 8 oz 50" 50

GTHER NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATION]® | €3 L $0 " $0

‘GTHER (SECT, 8/ HOUSING VOUCHER) _ |*| 64 | 50 50

TFOTAL NON-OPERATING

. APPROPRIATIONS AN 6 ¥ $0

(D-2+C-1+C-2+C-3+C-4)

ACCUMULATED DEFICI TTES R 50 - 0

TOTAL OPERATING & NON-CPERATING A Y

: APPROPRIATIONS & \ N\

. ACCUMULATED DEFICIT <V E-8 1" N/ sa259,120 "] N/ §3,258,770

' (E-3+E-4+E-5) ;

N\ N

'LESS : FUND BALANCE UTILIZED 5 N\

: TO BALANCE BUDGET R4 N $0 " \/ $262867

Y

AN B
. [TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & FUND BALANC* | E-7 =1 \/ §3259120 | N/ 52,396,103

: (E-ﬁ - R..4} oo e T e Y ]

 PAGES | 1




2013

/7/,%}/5- Py, /é{d//;f?j //é/%’/‘%”é

(Name)

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES




2013 -
_?
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET D
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES |+ 1
[ B -
i § : H
MADISCN HOUSING AUTHORITY T
B | .
FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014 ;
] | | | ""'
i {
- s=== OPERATING REVENUES ==== !
CROSS PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER | |
i —RENTAL FEES-— REF | |\ TOTAL { HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS| |
: . : - . 4
|HOMEBUYERS MONTHLY PAYMENTS * lumen 8] N/ $0- %0 50 50 | 50
.o 1 \ . : ; S
' DWELLING RENTAL - *lunero My %/ $808,080 $808,080 | 50 30 ] 50
\ |
{EXCESS UTILITIES Yresn T NS - 80 50 §0 $0 §0 |-
%NQN—D\E‘(JELUNG RENTAL * Jtine 0 ;ﬂ;j N/ 80 50 $0 50 50 “
B T i
Y ‘ il
IHUD OPERATING SUBSIDY " lunesao [* [N/ $81,478 $91,478 50 $0 IR
s :
H Y R
'OTHER INCOME “lueszs 1N 50 $0 50 50 50 |*
‘CERTIFICATE-AGG SECTION 8 e TTTEG $0 56 50 507
: VOUCHER-ACC HOUSING VOUCHER I~ e 13 [* W/ $1,716,200 £0 $0 | $1,715,200 0
TOTAL RENTAL FEES *1 A1 1N/ $2,616,756 $900,556 30 | $1,716,200 50 -
"_OFHER OPERATING REVENUES < .
E ' N - PUBLIC | SECT.8 | MOUSING | OTHER |
TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS PROGRAMS .
ST IN DETAIL:
S ’ St 50 $0 50 S0,
@ Bk $0 §0 50 50 50
3 : - 50 50 30 0] 50l
@ iR : 01 50 50 g1 TEof
&) . A 50| | $D 50 50 5007
- \& -
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUE *| a2 [*I%/ so | T 30 $0 0| 50 |-
o T paeEssE T -




; 12013 !
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
: SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES ]
3 L -
MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY .
; | E P :
E__“.%,__ ] % % 3 i i _ H .
FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014
i i | i |
. - j e
===z NON-OPERATING REVENUES ====
N ~~GRANTS &--n ] T
. ——ENTITLEMENTS—- PUBLIC | SECT.8 = HOUSING | OTHER |
] TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS | PROGRAMS .
LIST IN DETAIL: —
[(1)FSS Coordinator Fees - $55 240 $0 $0 $55,240 B0
@ : 50 50 50 50 50"
3 50 $0 $0 50 $0 1+
@ ; 50 50 50 50 01"
(5) - By $0 0 50 50 §0 1+
- A"
‘TOTAL GRANTS & ENTITLEMENTS  |*| A-3 N/ $55,240 $0 30 555,240 $0 "
] ——LOCAL SUBSIDIES—
—-& DONATIONS—— PUBLIC | SECT.B | HOUSING | OTHER
TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS  PROGRAMS| |
LIST IN DETAIL: - g
() : $0 $0 50 | 50 50
. i :
(2 - ) $0 | 50 $0 $0 50 %
(E{)ﬂ" ] : 30 1 %0 50 TEp S0 w
@ - 50 | 50 50 $0 5o
; _ ; | :
(5) 1N $0 | | 50 50 50 50 |
< ” ' ; -1
: Y e -
TOTAL SUBSIDIES & DONATIONS "] A4 1 *| N  s0 $0 $0 $0 50"
S . RN
i 5 é L
{11 PAGESS3 i 2N




2013 !
; HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET ’
. SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES i
MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014
- ==== NON-OPERATING REVENUES ====
" ~-INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS— - “PUBLIC | SECT.E | HOUSING | OTHER B
—~AND DEPOSI TS~ TOTAL HOUSING ; CERTS. | VOUCHERS | PROGRAMS |
INVESTMENTS : ; $1330 1 $1.330 $0 50 50 "
~ 'SECURITY DEFOSITS * - 50 50 50 50 B
{PENALTIES * " 50 30 50 %0 50
EQTHER INVESTMENTS x * $0 50 50 $0 50
' TOTAL INTERESY ON B
INVESTMENTS & DEPOSITS LA NS 51,330 $1,330 $0 $0 30
§-~-0THER NON-OPERATING REVENUES -
N PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER
TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS | PROGRANMS
'LIST IN DETAIL; L ;
(1) g " $604,660 $116,300 50 %0 5487,760 %
@ " - 50 50 50 ) 50 50 -
(3) * * 50 30 50 X - %0 ¢
4 . - 50 $0 $0 301 50 i+
& ) T 50 D 50 50, 5
. Y - :
“TOTAL OTHER N -
NON-OPERATING REVENUES *1 A§ [*] “J $604,660 5116,360 $0 50| $487,760 [*
) RS | | PAGESS4 _ _




2013 | |
HOUSING AUTHOR!TY BUDGET i
o SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES 7
'MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY ; )
: !
FISCAL YEARAPRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014 | B }
1 : B
z== QPERATING APPROPRIATIONS ====
. PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER
- ADMINISTRATION N\, [TOTAL . HOUSING | CERTS, | VOUCHERS | PROGRAMS |
! Y -
‘Salaries & Wages 1 B-1 NN $496,710 $162,900 50 $72,710 $261,100 |*
Fringe Bensfits T1oB2 NN/ 8232,492 $110,882 50 $35,000 $86,610 |
'Other Expanses c B3 M NJ%202.740 $133,150 50 $69,590 $0 1"
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION “TET 1 931,942 $405,932 $0 | §177,300 | $347,710 |
ememmmmams | |=mssmmmes |mmm=ssesslessscmsss |esoosmesss |
- PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER | :
___COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS |PROGRAMS |
:-‘é—gfé}les & Wages i
“Tenant Services * * 3G ) 0 5 S5
~ Maintenance & Operation - . $158,060 867,400 s0 301 $100,860 |*
. Protective Services : . 50 0 $0 $0 $0 -
""""" Utiiity Labor ' \ $20,000 $20,000 50 50 $0 |
NN N
Total Salaries & Wages “1 B4 ™N\/ $188,060 $87,400 $0 $0 $100,660 i*
‘Fringe Benefts B8 [T NJ 579,268 545,878 $0 $0| 533,380 "
-Other Experses I
 Tepant Sevices * * £3,500 £3,500 50 ) $0 *
. Utilities ) - $128.050 $128,050 50 50 $0 1t
Maintenance & Cperation : [
Matarials & Contract Cost ‘ : $206,000 © 5206,000 50 £0 50
Protective Services 2 C
Materials & Contract Cost . * %0 %0 50 501 50
insurance . - $56,000 $45,000 $0 $5,000 | $6,000 *
CPILOT ’ - 566,100 856,100 $0 $0 50 i
 Terminal Leave Payments ' * 50 $0 50 0  sD
" Collection Losses ok 58,000 3,000 50 $0 50 i+
" Other General Expense : 1 50 $0 S $0 R
" Rents T T S1573,200 $0 §0 | §1,573,200 §0 *
Extraordinary Maintenance i E 50 | 50 30 30 50 -
" Replacement of Non-Expendible Equi* ! * 513,000 | $13,000 50 50 | g0
" Property Betterment/Additions SN $6,000 | $6,000 50 50 IR
Other Cosls " N 80 %0 30 50 §0 "
Total Other Expenses “1B6 | N/ $2,059,850 $475,650 30| $1,578,200 38, 00'6""7
TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICE” “17752,327,178 $608,928 T80 $1,578,200 | $140, 050 B




2013]
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014
_____ ====UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE==== i 2013
' ' s | CROSS'|  PROPOSED
i REF, N, BUDGETY
(1) [BEGINNING BALANCE APRIL 1, 2012 : ;z.E:T . \}___w $405,197 |*
(2) |UTILIZED IN CURRENT YEAR'S ASSPTED BUBGET BE $22,és?" -
(3} PROPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE * * $383,530 [*
;"‘(4} ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGE * (885,423}~ .
_ 49 ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE * T $298,107
(5) %UT&L!ZED IN PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET - L 50 |
(7] {UTILIZED IN z?_ROPbSED BUDGET T O B 50 |
@] | TOTAL EOND BALANCE uﬁ_uzsf) . — % o 50
Y PROPOSED BALAN&E AFTEE ura;izmtc& IN BUDGE* i 298,107 i
==e==RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE==== 2013
' - CROSS | + PROPOSED
REF, %, BUDGET
(1}  BEGINNNG BALANCE April 1, 2012 * pTL;D::r - \f_—m $270,988
{2y [UTILIZED iN CURRENT YEARS ADQPTED BUDGET * 2 $240,000
_{3) | PROPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE ‘ * $30,988 |*
(4) _|ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGE- ” 50 |
(5 ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE T T $30,988 |
T8} IUTILIZED W PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET - , $0 17 ]
{7 UTIIZED N PROPOSED BUDGET : A 8 *
(8) TOTAL RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE UTILIZED 1 - 50
(8} | PROFOSED BALANCE AFTER UTILIZATION IN BUDGE" - $30,988 |~

! BAGE 85-8 ;




} US DEPARTMEMT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT !
MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY| | :
FISCAL YEAR 2012
______ il FISCAL YEAR FROM APRIL 1, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013
~ CPERATING BUDGET | ]
i i
' i TOTAL Public |
e HOUSING Housing Section Houslng Other
S AUTHORITY! | Mangement a Voucher Programs
?Li’ne? Acct, ‘ PROPOSED Proposad Proposed Proposed Proposed
“No. i HNe. | Description BUDGET Budget Budget | | Budget | | Budget
1 5 |
‘Homebuyers Manthly Payments For o P o
. 101 7710 |Operating Expanse . 0 i sQ &0 " 50 |~} 50 14
20 | 7712 [Eamed Home Payments - 50 50 |* 50 1" 50 17| 5o v
30t 7714 INen-routine Maintenance Res. * $0 i* $0 1" 50 1" G 1 30 I~}
;48 Total [Break Even Amount N 50 (" 304 &0 1 30 |+ 50~
| B0 7718 [Excess( Deficit) AN 50 |* 50 [ 30 (" $0 i* 50 [}
' 6D 7790 iHomehuyars Monthiy Pay. IRV AE 50 " 50 [ 50 |° 50 1
iGperating Recaipts \ 3 B
"85 | 2210 [Section 8/Voucher Paymants o X | 51,716,200 50 |- so 7] 31,715.200 50 %t
70 ;3110 |Dwelling Rental o o/ $808,080 " T $609,080 |1 50 50 |7 R
B0 3120 [Exocess Utilities w500 sl 50 {* safni D
90 | 3180 [Nopdwelling Rental Y 50 | 50 |* 50 i" 50 | 50 %
100 | Total |Rental Income N, *| 52,525,280 || 3BC9,080 i $0{*] §1.718,200 {* I
{110 | 3810 linterast Income N 51,330 | 51,330 I 0 "] T0 | B EE
120 | 3690 jOther income N 5604860 [*| %116.900 | 30| $0 || 5487780 |
130 | Total [Operating Inceme “1§3,131,270 %] 892731017 $01°1 $1.716200 "1 5487,780 |*
138 - !Grant Revenue $55 240 50 $0 555,240 0]
: T T T T T e nnaneen | lmmemmieomw | |moemmmsats | Simecseers | |secizocoas
137 | Total [Operating income(lnc, grants) 33,186,510 ;% $627 310 1%, B0 " 31,771,440 1 $487,760 |*
! ; i
E'Oper;tjng Expenditures - Administration
{1407 4110 |Administratve Salaties ~1 5496770 1" ]  §182,800 | 30 §72,710 [*| 3261400 |*
15C | 4130 jLegal ' " $27,500 {* $24,750 | $0 | 52,750 |* | 50 |*
160 1 4140 |Staff Training *1_ §10,000 ] $3.000 }° 50 1" $1,006 || £0 |*
170 4150 {Travel » $2,000 | $1.800 | 50 1" 5200 | 50 |*
180 4170 |Actounting Fees - 324,000 |* 521,500 " 50 |* 52,400 |° 50 |*
180 | 4171 |Autditng Fers *1 310,000 1 £7,000 | 50 |* 53,000 |- $0 *
200 | 4190 |Other Admin. Expenses * $129,240 1 : 362.000 1 301" 580240 |” 30 [+
210 | Total [Administrative Expense *1 $3699,450 %1 3285050 50 (1  $142,30C[*{ $261.100 "
‘Tenant Services T
C220 1 4210 (Salaries * 30 i 30 " 56 " 50 i 50 1
(230 ¢ 4220 |Recreatian, Public, & Other §3,500 |+ 53,500 1* 50 i° 3G | 30 1
: 24D} 4230 [Contract Cost . 50 [ 50 [* 30 Rk 20 |
250 | Total ;Tenant Service Expense * $3,500 I 3500 |* 30 ¥ Ok 0
iUtifities ] .
280 | 4310 |Water - 514870 514,870 1 501" 50| 50
270 | 4320 [Elactricily - 554,30G "1 554,400 |° 50 5G| 50
280} 4330 |Gas I 558,880 | 358,660 |° 50 [ 50 50 ||
290 | 4340 [Fual Ol T 50 | 501 501 50 |* 50 !
. 300 4350 jLabar * $20.000 71 320,000 " 50 |* TR 50
310 . 4390 [Other * 30 (7 50 50 |* 30" 0
7320 | Total |Utilities Expense * $148,080 {* $148,050 |* $0 30 B0 v
Ordinanry Maintenance & Cperations ) ;
. 330 | 4410 iLabor *i 5188080 *|  $67,400 |* 30| 50 |*
© 340 ] 4420 |Materials " $53,000 i $50,000 50§ 50 4+
‘350% 4430 |Contract Cost | $156,000 71 $158.000 I* 50 |" 50 i
360 |Total Ordinary Maint & Oper. Expense 1 374,060 |*| §2/3400 "] 500" 50




) US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELGCEMENT R
MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY 1
b FISCAL YEAR 2013
FISCAL PERIOD APRIL 1, 2013 TO MARCH 31, 2014
m OPERATING BUDGET
P TOTAL Public
! HOUSING Housing Section Housing Other
{Line! Acct. AUTHORITY! | Mangement ] Youcher Programs
i Ne.| No, ! Description | | PROPOSED Proposed Proposed Froposed Proposed
| | BUDGET Budgat Budget Budaet Budgel
: E
iProtective Services B
- 370} 4480 [Labor y £0 i* $0 |*; 30 50 ¥ 50
380 | 4470 |Malesials * 50 30 |* 30 0 1" 50
'39C | 4480 |Contract Cost - 50 i 30 |7 30 0 1 50
400 Total Protective Services Expanse * &0 50 |~ 50 30 80
‘General Expense ' i
410 ;4510 linsurance " 36,000 {* $45,000 |* $0 $5,000 56,000
(420 1 4520 [Payment in Lieu of Taxes * | 566,100 |* 566,100 1* 50 30 5G
- 430 1 4530 {Terminal Leave Payments i 30 - 50 30 30 |* 20
440 1 4540 [Employee Benefits L $311,760 |* £156,760 50 $35,000 |t $120,000
“450 1 4570 |Collection Losses v 58,000 58,000 i* %0 50 7 50
1480 | 4550 |Other General Expense * $0 0 | $a &0 i 39
: 470 |Total General Expense * $444.860 " §275 860 |* 32 $40.000 ¥ $126,000
480 |Total Sum of Routine Expenses *! %$1,666,920 ¢ $955,860 I 50 $182,300 |~ $487,760
Rent for Leased Dwellings ) : o :
490 | 4710 Rents to Owners ¥ 500" 5047 O 30 50
495 | 4715 |Sect 8/Mousing Veucher Payments® ! $1.573.200 i* 30| BC ¥} $1,673200 1" 50
500 erating Expense *] $3,240,120 | 5596,880 |* O 1*| 1,755,500 || $487,760
Nonroufine Expanditures :
510 | 4810 Extraordinary Maintenance * 50 {* 30 |* B0 30 1 80
520 | 7520 |Replace, of Nonaxpandable Equip.|* $13,000 > $13,000 > B0 0 1* 50
530 | 7540 Property Betterment & Addilions  |* 55,000 1~ 56,600 iC w0 50
: 54G ;'Tata! Nonroutine Expenditures £ $18,080 1* sigoop 0 50 |~ $0
| 550 ‘Total Operating Expenditures ! $3,259,120 |*| $1,015,860 | 0 51,755,500 * 5487780
Prior Peried Adiustments !
560 | 8010 |Pricr Period Adjusiments * 30 i $0 30 30 i* 80
iOther Expenditures
L1570 {Deficiency * 50 |* 301" ] g0 > 30
i 580 [Total Operating Expenditures *1 $3,258,120 " 31,015,880 [* 30 51,7858 500 |+ 5487 768 ¥
: 580 [Residual Recaipts * {372,810} {588,550} {30) $15,940 | (30)
{HUD Contributions o
"B00 | 8010 |Basiz Annual Contribution * 50 7 30 7 50 &0 &6
T610 | 8011 {Prior Year Adjustment “] %0 | 30 |- 30 30 - 50
{620 |Total Basic Annual Confribubion v $0 |* 50 1 30 B0 1 50
(B30 { 8020 |Conirbution Eamed * £91.476 I §81,476 ¥ $0 30 ¢ ko
§ 640 Mandatory * 30 I 50 | $0 $0 $0
: 650 Other ) * 50 i 50 47 50 80 i 50
660 Other . 30 |* 50 |* 50 S0 I $0
| 670 |Total Year End Adjustments * 30 i 30 | 50 30 " £0
B8O | 8020 |Total Cperating Subsidy - Curren)” 581,476 * 591,476 |* 30 B0 i 30
7690 Total HUD Contributions “iNJ $o1476 | 581 476 | 18] 80 i* $0
700 . [Residual Receipts 518,865 | 52,926 || (50} 575,840 ¥ (20}
: o | [PAGE 85-11 3




: U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL GONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES
HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
C T [FISCAL YEAR 2013 i :
e i FISTAL PERIOD APRIL 1, 2013 TQ MARCH 31, 2014
| | |
'MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY i NG. OF DWELLING UNITS| 120
{PROJECT NO, NI35-VOB3.001 | NG, OF UNIT MONTHS 2,280
|
PARTI () T T T N i ()|
(ESTIMATE ! & 0BR s} 50 20 $0 1 o SO
: : 7 18R U 50 50 £0 ) 50
| 8 7GR 190 €980 | $360 $680 2,283 | 51,573,200 :
] P 5 38R 0 50 50 30 o %o
) i 10 4ER b 50 50 50 b 50
11 & PR
- 12 ; SUBTOTAL $1,573,200
‘ 13 E
) 14 ‘ VACANCY FACTOR ; 50
15 {TOTAL . 51,573,200
PART Il UAR # HUD % |PRGDUCT % LOMIN, FEE
[ADMIN, FEE {a) (&) (c) {d) ! (e}
; 16 2,280 $58.45 | 5161000 100.00% $140,000
17 1
ITOTAL 18 ; 2,280 $140.000 |
H ¥ i
IPART U # OF FAMILIES FEE PER |
HARD TO FAMILY i
:HOUSE FEE 18 0 575 i 30
P | :
PART IV ! o
CADMINISTRATIVE SHA I HUD
(EXPENSES TESTIMATES] ~ MOODIFICATIONS
(=} 2]
T 20 [SALARIES ; : 50 $0
' i 27 [EMPL, BEN. | : 50 50
B 22 [LEGAL ! 50 30
L 23 [TRAVEL 30 50
i 34 [SUNDRY 50 )
: 25 |[OFFICE RENT 30 30
] 26 |ACCT, FEE | 30 30
% R M L Y s -
B 37 ITOTAL ADMIN, EXPENSES i0 50
MNON-EXPENDABLE
EQUIPMENT EXPENSES
: 28 |OFFICE EQUIPMENT 50 &0
75 [OFFICE FURNISHINGS - B 70 E 50
30 TAUTOMOTIVE 50 ! 30
- 31 [QTHER I 0 50
- 1 37 [TOTAL NON EXPENDABLE EGUIE. ) 50 50
GENERAL EXPENSES ! -
33 |MAINT, & GPER. ’ 50 50
: 34 [INSURANCE! 50 30
35 [SLUNDRY 30 30
?__.. 36 ITOTAL GENERAL EXPENSE ; 50 i 50
TOTAL PRELIMINARY EXPENSES ; i i :
B 37 [SUM OF LINES 27,32,AND 35 50
. *i ) " i :
LLPAGESS-18] i e _




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES i

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

MADISON HOUSING AUTHORITY —
‘E
PROJECT NO. NJ28105-001 NC. OF DWELLING UNITS 180
3 } - R NOC. OF UNIT MONTHS 2,280
11 [MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS $1,716,200
| ? ' B
12 |[PRORATA MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION N $0
- 13 [FISCAL YEAR TOTAL /51,718,200
4 i T :
: 14 |PROJECT ACCOUNT BALANCE $0
{ ' .
! | e
15 {TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS g $1,716,200
ALC EXPIR.
DATE
NJ#t date 50
_ e date NP :
""" NJ# date 50
MNJ## ~ldate 50
NJ# date 50
TOTAL ALG 50

LAPABESSAT)




MADISON HOUSING AUTH

QRITY

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES
HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

i

{PROJECT NO. NJITNV105501 INO. OF DWELLING UNITS 190 [ — E
- B NO.OF UNIT MONTHS 2,280 :
_____ _ | i
] ! 18 |[ESTIMATE OF ANNUAL ASSISTANCE { line 15) 31,573,200 |
i 17 JESTIMATE ONGOING ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (line 18) $140,000 |
B 18 {ESTIMATE HARD TQ HOUSE FEE (line 19) 80 ]
19 (ESTIMATED INCEFENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT COSTS $3,000
_____________________ ] 20 |ESTIMATED PRELIMINARY ADMIN. & GEN, EXPENSE (line 27 +36) $0 T
21 ICARRYOVER OF PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 30 )
22 TESTIMATED NON-EXPENDABLE EQUIPMENT EXPENSE (line 22) o)
23 [CARRYOVER OF NON-EXPENDABLE EXPENSE ' . S0 '
P T ]
3 ] 24 |TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REQUIRED 31,716,200 '
T | |
25 IDEFICIT AT END OF CURRENT FISCAL YEAR 50
o | 1 —
; 26 [TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REGQUIRED 51,716,200
: - 1
: o i 1 N
27 (ESTIMATED PROJECT ACCOUNT BALANCE {line 15 - line 28) 0
s ] l E |
28 |PROVISION FOR PROJECT ACCOUNT REQUESTED (line 27 - line 14) $0
! P . g
o ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED
| . .
29 [TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED 51,716,200 |
s 2l —
[ B
SOURCE OF TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS
! ‘ .
30a REQUESTED FISCAL YEAR MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS P $1,716,200
|
300 PROJECT ACCOUNT 50 )

PAGE 3518




H
H

-

US. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSI

NG AND URBAN

]
DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

ADISONHOUSING AUTHORITY

i
ATTACHMENT |
: |
'PROJECT NO. NJ39-V105-001 NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 1490
§ NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 2,280
!
~ #UNITS | AVERAGE | EST.#OF | UNIT MTHS | AVERAGE
‘ LEASED -| PAYMENT | UNITS | LEASED | PAYMENT
G $0 6 ol $0
12 [PRELIMINARY ADMIN, & GEN. EXPENSE $0
13 |ESTIMATED HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS $1,573,200
14 |[ESTIMATED ONGGING ADMIN, FEE 5140,000
15 [ESTIMATED HARD TO HOUSE FEE 50
16 |INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCT. FEE $3,000
- 17 | TOTAL FUNDS REQUIRED |, : sw,m,zaé‘ﬁ
18 |PAYMENTS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED 50
19 |ADJUSTMENT TO REQUISITION S0
| | —
20 |TOTAL PAYMENT REQUIREMENT $1,716,200 |
21 [EQUAL INSTALLMENTS UNEQUAL INSTALLMENTS
T3 INSTALLMENTS
i 2 3 4 5 6
$143.017 | $143017 | $143017 | $143017 | 3143017 | $143,017
] 7 8 9 10 i1 12
$143,017 | $143017 | $143,017 | §143.017 | §$143.017 | $143,017
22a TOTAL §1.716,200

| PAGE 5519




possed S S /57/// 24

(Natfie)




2013 CERTIFICATION of AUTHORITY CAPITAL

BUDGET/PROGRAM

JEO5 L gy i 4
o S

(Néme)
FISCAL YEAR: FROM: = = TO;

1] It is hereby certified that the Authority Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true copy of
the Capital Budget/Program approved, pursuant to N.J.A.C, 5:31-2.2, along with the Annual Budget, by the
governing body of the = Authority, on th;:*. ~ dayef o N

OR ‘
. et S
I It is further certified that the governing body of the #/#0/54 fod Ailthority have elected NOT to

adopt a Capital Budget /Program for the aforesaid fiscal year, pursuant to N.JLA.C, 5:31-2.2 for the following
reason{s): Fheeo sre pe v Lrgifa ! rmeats & Fonds s on? gumdadl. '

Secretary’s Signature: /,ﬂ Pt ""'f;';f;;/ @/de;w .
Name; Lovr - M
Title: Esen fve Dicoe e
Address: At lomhar . SRemec.
JFT I S bt /L;i,’” a}"j’ §¥o
Phone Number: G735 -J77 62578 Fax Number: |97/~ F77-T272
E-mail address A f (EEed G IRRID AT | Loy

Page CB-1



2013 Capital Budget/Program Message

///;7/720/5615‘”"; %c)j/d 7 Allth()i’ﬁty

(Name) ~ o l)f
/ L H
4 Y
FISCAL YEAR: FROM: TO: 3 ?g;\f
1. Has each municipality or county affected by the actions of the authority participated in the development of the

capital plan and reviewed or approved the plans or projects included within the Capital Budget/Program?

2. Has each capital project/project financing been developed from a specific capital improvements plan or report;

does it include full lifecycle costs, and is it consistent with appropriate elements of Master Plans or other plans in the
jurisdictions served by the authority?

3. Has a long-term (10-20 years) infrastructure needs assessment or other capital plan with a horizon bevond six
years been prepared?

4. Describe the projected impacts of the proposed capital projects, including impact on the schedule of rates, fees,
and service charges and the fmpact on current and future year's schedules.

5. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken in the Metropolitan or
Suburban Planning Areas as defined in the State Development and Redevelopment Plan.

6. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken within the boundary of a
State Planning Commission-designated Center and/or Endorsed Plan and if the project was included in the Plan
Implementation Agenda for that Center/Endorsed Plan?

Add additional sheets if necessary.

CB -2



